 _______________________________________________________________  Maxim Integrated Products  1
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
M
A
X
1
5

FBON Modules
GPON Modules
                  Ordering Information
              Typical Operating Circuit
Note: The MAX15059AATE+ and MAX15059BATE+ operate over
the -40°C to +125°C temperature range. The MAX15059EATE+
and MAX15059BETE+ operate over the -40°C to +85°C tem-
perature range.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
CNTRL
IN
SGND
LX
RLIM
RLIM
2.87kI
RMOUT
1kI
VIN = 2.8V
TO 5.5V
CIN
1µF COUT
0.1µF
L1
4.7µH VOUT
DAC
CLAMP
CMOUT
OPTIONAL
(10nF)
MOUT
ILIM
SHDN
VDD
GPIO
GPIO
FB
BIAS
PGND
R2
348kI
R1
6.34kI
RADJ
(76V MAX)
APD
ADC
D1
VDD
APD
µC
MAX15059
TIA
PART
MAXIMUM
POWER
(mW)
IAPD:
IMOUT
PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX15059AETE+ 300 1:1 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX15059BETE+ 200 5:1 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX15059AATE+ 300 1:1 16 TQFN-EP*
MAX15059BATE+ 200 5:1 16 TQFN-EP*
2   ______________________________________________________________________________________